STATE OF MINNESOTA GRANT CONTRACT AGREEMENT Amendment # 1

PO ID	PO Date		Fiscal Year	Grant Award
3000010262	June 18, 2024		2024	\$94,305.00
Vendor ID	Fund	Fin Dept ID	Approp ID	Account
0000195352	2370	B4335310	B43TCPR	441352

Total Grant Contract Agreement

Grant Contract Agreement Start Date: June 21, 2024

	Amount: \$94,305.00
Original Grant Contract Agreement Expiration Date: December 30, 2025	Original Grant Contract Agreement Amount: \$94,305.00
Current Grant Contract Agreement Expiration Date: December 30, 2025	Previous Amendment(s) Total: \$0.00
Requested Contract Expiration Date: December 30, 2025	This Amendment: \$366,000.00

This amendment is by and between the State of Minnesota, through its Commissioner of Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation and Grand Rapids City of - 420 North Pokegama Avenue, Grand Rapids, Minnesota, 55744 ("Grantee").

Recitals

- 1. Under Minn. Stat. § 298.22, subd.13, Taconite Environmental Protection Fund (Minn. Stat. § 298.223) and pursuant to Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Board Resolution No. 23-033 ,the State is empowered to enter into this grant contract agreement.
- To support community engagement/route planning/operational bridge funding during the transition from GoMarti 1.0 (MNDOT funded 18 month pilot) to GoMarti 2.0 (FHWA ATTAIN funded 3 year continuation/expansion). Due to lengthy timeframes needed to get executed contracts from the FHWA & MNDOT, the project start date has pivoted from 10/1/24 to 4/1/25.
- 3. The State and the Grantee are willing to amend the Original Grant Contract Agreement, as stated below.

Grant Contract Agreement Amendment

REVISION 1. Clause 4.1.(C) "Total Obligation" is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

(c) Total Obligation.

The total obligation of the State for all compensation and reimbursements to the Grantee under this grant contract will not exceed \$94,305.00 and be in accordance with the breakdown of costs contained in Exhibit B1 which is attached hereto and incorporated into this grant contract agreement.

REVISION 2. Clause 2. "Grantee's Duties" is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

1 Grantee's Duties

The Grantee, who is not a state employee, will: perform the duties specified in Exhibit A1 which is attached hereto and incorporated into this grant contract. The grantee will comply with required grants management policies and procedures set forth through Minn. Stat. Sec. 16B.97, Subd. 4 (a) (1).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this grant to be duly executed, intending to be bound thereby.

1. STATE ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION:

Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as required by Minn. Stat.16A.15

By: Bob Scuffy

Title: Accounting Director

Date: November 7, 2024

2. GRANTEE:

The Grantee certifies that the appropriate person(s) have executed the grant contract on behalf of the Grantee as required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

3. STATE AGENCY:

By:

Title:

Date: